
 
Sat. Dec. 18 - Photo Club meeting 9:00 am until finished.  Contact President Tom Darragh for more 
information at thomasd@talstar.com 
  

Dec. 17-19 Panacea  General Gun Hunt.  Permits required. 
  

Fri. Dec. 24 - Christmas Eve, Visitor Center will be open 8 am - 4 pm. 
  
Sat. Dec. 25 - Visitor Center will be closed for Christmas. 
  
Fri. Dec. 31 - Visitor Center will be open 8 am - 4 pm. 
  
Sat. Jan 1 - Visitor Center will be open 10 am - 5 pm.  No Wildlife Photography Class today. 
  

Sat. Jan 8 - Winter Wildlife Tours led by Don Morrow at  9:00 am and 1:00 pm. Meet outside the 
Visitor Center.  Bring cameras, binoculars, insect repellent, water etc.  Dress for the weather.  
Reservations required 
  

Sat. Jan. 8 - Star Study- limited space.  Call for reservations and time.  Dress warmly. 
  

Thurs. Jan. 13 - TOTS on TRAILS  Meet at 11:00 am inside the Visitor Center. Emphasis on 
introducing children to nature safety.  Registration required. 
  

Sat. Jan. 15 - Photo Club meeting 9:00 am until finished.  Contact President Tom Darragh for more 
information at thomasd@talstar.com 
  

Mon. Jan. 17 - Martin Luther King Holiday - Visitor Center will be open from 8 am - 4 pm. 
  

Sat. Jan. 22 - Families In Nature - “Welcome Whooping Cranes” 10:00 am - 3:00 pm.  Check in at 
Visitor Center. 
  

Sat. Feb.5 - Wildlife Heritage & Outdoors (WHO) Festival from 11 am -4pm.  Come enjoy outdoor 
activities and exhibits from the past and present.  Fun for the entire family! 
  

Thurs. Feb. 10  - TOTS on TRAILS  Meet at 11:00 am inside the Visitor Center.   Emphasis on 
introducing children to nature safety.  Registration required. 
Sat. Feb. 19 - Photo Club meeting 9:00 am until finished.  Contact President Tom Darragh for more 
information at thomasd@talstar.com 
  

Sat. Feb. 19 - Winter Wildlife Tours led by Don Morrow at 9:00 am and 1:00 pm. Meet outside the 
Visitor Center.  Bring cameras, binoculars, insect repellent, water etc.  Dress for the weather.   
Reservations required 
  

Sat. Feb. 26 - Families In Nature  “This is for the Birds” 10:00 am - 3:00 pm.  Check in at Visitor 
Center. 
  

Sat. March 5 - Wildlife Photo Class.  Meet at the Visitor Center at 9:00 am.  Reservation required. 
  
Thurs. March 10  - TOTS on TRAILS  Meet at 11:00 am inside the Visitor Center.   Emphasis on 
introducing children to nature safety.  Registration required. 
 

 Sat. March 19 - Photo Club meeting 9:00 am until finished.  Contact President Tom Darragh for more 
information at thomasd@talstar.com 
 

 Sat. March 26 - Families In Nature  “Scatastic!” 10:00 am - 3:00 pm.  Check in at Visitor Center.   
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